
 Winter  2011/2012  EUCHARIST MINISTER SCHEDULE 
 Day/Date 7:30 Service 8:30 Service 10:00 Service Remarks 

NOVEMBER     

Sunday Nov. 6
th

 2011 Curt Womble Loretta Mann George Chafee All Saints 

  Joe Mayes Danielle Irvin 21
st

 Sunday after Pentecost 

Sunday Nov. 13
th

 2011 Gary Ardison Diann Nickelsburg Lynne Coates 22
nd

 Sunday after Pentecost 

  Bill Orr Pat Holden  

Sunday Nov. 20
th

 2011 Dick Wilk Paul Peter Doug Irvin Last Sunday after  Pentecost 

  Joan Raybourn Joe Mayes  

Sunday Nov. 27
th

 2011 Cindy Barnhurst Betty Shindler Diann Nickelsburg 1
st

 Sunday of Advent 

  Ted Schrader Joan Raybourn  

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

DECEMBER     

Sunday Dec. 4
th

 2011 Linda Ardison Mary Lynn Slough Betty Schindler 2
nd

 Sunday of Advent 

  Phil Slough Elane Schrader  

Sunday Dec. 11
th

 2011 Duncan Bell Jon Sutton Curt Womble 3
rd

 Sunday of Advent 

  Jo Ann Wade Ted Schrader  

Sunday Dec 18
th

 2011 Dick Wilk Kirke White James Carver 4
th

 Sunday of Advent 

  Cindy Barnhurst George Chafee  

Saturday Dec. 24
th

 2011 5:00pm 8:00pm 10:30pm Christmas Eve 

 Gary Ardison Betty Schindler Duncan Bell  

 Linda Ardison James Carver Karin Bell  

Sunday Dec. 25
th

 2011 No Service No Service George Chafee Christmas Day 

   Lynne Coates  

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

JANUARY     

Sunday Jan. 1
st

 2012 Karin Bell Sandy Everton Pat Holden Holy Name 

  Clarissa Earnest Danielle Irvin  

Sunday Jan. 8
th

 2012 James Carver Marti Mansfield Joe Mayes 1
st
 Sunday after Epiphany 

  Dave Mansfield Diann Nickelsburg  

Sunday Jan. 15
th

 2012 Dick Wilk Loretta Mann Doug Irvin 2
nd

 Sunday after Epiphany 

  Diann Nickelsburg Betty Schindler  

Sunday Jan. 22
nd

 2012 George Chafee Joe Mayes Joan Raybourn 3
rd

 Sunday after Epiphany 

  Bill Orr Elaine Schrader  

Sunday Jan 29
th

 2012 Lynne Coates Joan Raybourn Tim Sessions 4
th

 Sunday after Epiphany 

  Betty Schindler Ted Schrader  

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

FEBRUARY     

Sunday Feb. 5
th

 2012 Sandy Everton Paul Peter Jo Ann Wade 5
th

 Sunday after Epiphany 

  Tim Sessions Curt Womble  

Sunday Feb. 12
th

 2012 Clarissa Earnest Ted Schrader Linda Ardison 6
th

 Sunday after Epiphany 

  Jon Sutton Gary Ardison  

Sunday Feb. 19
th

 2012 Dick Wilk Mary Lynn Slough Karin Bell Last Sunday after Ephiphany 

  Phil Slough Duncan Bell  

Wed. Feb 22
nd

 2012  Jo Ann Wade Loretta Mann Ash Wednesday 

  Betty Schindler Cindy Barnhurst  

Sunday Feb 26
th

 2012 Danielle Irvin Jon Sutton Pat Holden 1
st

 Sunday of Lent 

  Jo Ann Wade James Carver  

 
 
 
Notes: 1)   Please remember to arrange for you own substitutes when you know that you will not be available for a schedule   

                    service/date.  If you have an issue, please give me a call in advance! 
2) If you have changes in you email address, or preferred services, or other important changes, please let me know.  
3) If you did not attend either the 1

st
 or the 2

nd
 of the Diocesan mandated Training/Refresher Sessions, please 

get in touch with me so that we can arrange for you to do so as completion of this training is essential to licensed 
renewal.   

 
 
 


